
 
 

ALABAMA BANKING SCHOOL 
COMMITTEE 

2025 SESSION 
 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
Jason Windham       Telephone: 256-765-3691   
Senior Vice President Sales Management   E-Mail: jwindham@bibank.com 
Bank Independent       
        
SCHOOL DIRECTOR 
Will Finney       Telephone: 205-459-3703 
Vice President / City President     E-Mail: wfinney@wabt.com 
West Alabama Bank      Term Expires: October 2026 
 
ASSISTANT SCHOOL DIRECTOR 
TBA 
 
ABA CHAIRMAN  
Macke Mauldin       Telephone: 256-386-5000 
President & CEO      E-Mail: mmauldin@bibank.com 
Bank Independent                  Term Expires: ABA Annual Convention 2025 
 
BANKERS 2 LEADERS PRESIDENT 
Katie Windham       Phone: 334-289-6710 
Senior Vice President / Human Resources   E-Mail: katie@robertsonbanking.com 
Robertson Banking Co.       Term Expires: B2L Annual Convention 2025 
 
ABA PRESIDENT & CEO 
Scott Latham       Telephone: 334-244-9456 
President & Chief Executive Officer    E-Mail: slatham@alabama.bank 
Alabama Bankers Association      
 
MEMBER AT LARGE 
Shawn Gillis       Telephone: 205-335-1955   
Senior VP, Correspondent Banking / Capital Markets  E-Mail: shawn.gillis@bryantbank.com 
Bryant Bank       Term Expires: October 2026 
 
MEMBER AT LARGE 
Dana Peoples       Telephone: 205-487-4265   
President       E-Mail: dana@statebankandtrust.net 
State Bank & Trust      Term Expires: October 2024 
 
MEMBER AT LARGE 
Jamie Cash       Telephone: 256-761-2228 
Internal Auditor & AVP      Email: jcash@firstbankal.com 
First Bank of Alabama      Term Expires: October 2026 
 
 



 
 

THIRD-YEAR CLASS DIRECTOR 
Andrea Saucer       Telephone: 251-368-0476 
Assistant VP, Branch Manager/Loan Officer   Email: andreas@fnbandt.com  
First National Bank & Trust     Term Expires: October 2025 
 
THIRD-YEAR CLASS DIRECTOR 
Matt Whitaker       Telephone: 256-236-8200 
City President       Email: matt.whitaker@fandm.bank 
F&M Bank       Term Expires: October 2025 
 
SECOND-YEAR CLASS DIRECTOR 
Zac Hallmark       Telephone: 205-487-4265 
Chief Credit Officer      Email: zac@statebankandtrust.net 
State Bank & Trust      Term Expires: October 2026 
 
FIRST-YEAR CLASS DIRECTOR 
TBA 


